Features
Figure 1. Simplified Schematic
■
■
■
■
■
■

RoHS-6 compliant
C-
ORDERING GUIDE
Root Model ➄
Output Input
Efficiency Package
(Case,
Pinout)
Vout
(Volts)
Iout ➁
(Amps)
R/N (mVp-p) ➁ Regulation (Max.) Vin Nom.
(Volts)
Range
(Volts)
IIN ➃
(mA/A)Typ. Max. Line Load ➂ Min. Typ.
ULQ-1.5/15-D48N-C 1.5 15 25 50 ±0.125% ±0.25% 48 36-75 35/0.5 87% 89% C37, P32
ULQ-1.5/25-D24P-C 1.5 25 50 100 ±0.125% ±0.25% 24 18-36 50/1.8 85.5% 87.5% C37, P32
ULQ-1.5/25-D48N-C 1.5 25 45 75 ±0.125% ±0.25% 48 36-75 30/0.9 85% 87% C37, P32
ULQ-1.8/15-D48N-C 1.8 15 25 50 ±0.125% ±0.25% 48 36-75 35/0.6 87.5% 89% C37, P32
ULQ-1.8/25-D24P-C 1.8 25 50 100 ±0.125% ±0.25% 24 18-36 90/2.2 85.5% 87.5% C37, P32
ULQ-1.8/25-D48N-C 1.8 25 70 100 ±0.25% ±0.25% 48 36-75 45/1.1 85.5% 87.5% C37, P32
ULQ-2/15-D48N-C 2 15 25 50 ±0.125% ±0.25% 48 36-75 45/0.6 87% 89% C37, P32
ULQ-2/25-D24P-C 2 25 50 100 ±0.125% ±0.25% 24 18-36 50/2.4 86% 88% C37, P32
ULQ-2/25-D48N-C 2 25 70 100 ±0.25% ±0.25% 48 36-75 50/1.2 86% 88% C37, P32
ULQ-2.5/15-D48N-C 2.5 15 35 55 ±0.125% ±0.25% 48 36-75 45/0.9 88% 89.5% C37/C40, P32
ULQ-3.3/15-D48NM-C 3.3 15 45 75 ±0.125% ±0.25% 48 36-75 45/1.2 88.5% 90.5% C37/C40, P32
ULQ-3.3/20-D24PM-C 3.3 20 50 100 ±0.125% ±0.25% 24 18-36 80/3.1 87.5% 89.5% C37/C40, P32
ULQ-3.3/20-D48NM-C 3.3 20 45 75 ±0.125% ±0.25% 48 36-75 45/1.6 88% 90% C37/C40, P32
ULQ-5/15-D24PM-C 5 15 50 100 ±0.25% ±0.25% 24 18-36 50/3.5 89% 91% C37/C40, P32
ULQ-5/15-D48NM-C 5 15 50 100 ±0.1% ±0.4% 48 36-75 50/1.7 89% 91% C37/C40, P32
ULQ-12/8-D24PM-C 12 8 95 130 ±0.25% ±0.25% 24 18-36 90/4.4 89% 90.5% C37/C40, P32
ULQ-12/10-D48NM-C 12 10 90 130 ±0.25% ±0.25% 48 36-75 80/2.9 88% 90% C37/C40, P32
ULQ-3.3/15-D48N-C 3.3 15 45 75 ±0.125% ±0.25% 48 36-75 45/1.2 88.5% 90.5% C37/C40, P32
ULQ-3.3/20-D24P-C 3.3 20 50 100 ±0.125% ±0.25% 24 18-36 80/3.1 87.5% 89.5% C37/C40, P32
ULQ-3.3/20-D48N-C 3.3 20 45 75 ±0.125% ±0.25% 48 36-75 45/1.6 88% 90% C37/C40, P32
ULQ-5/15-D24P-C 5 15 50 100 ±0.25% ±0.25% 24 18-36 50/3.5 89% 91% C37/C40, P32
ULQ-5/15-D48N-C 5 15 50 100 ±0.1% ±0.4% 48 36-75 50/1.7 89% 91% C37/C40, P32
ULQ-12/8-D24P-C 12 8 95 130 ±0.25% ±0.25% 24 18-36 90/4.4 89% 90.5% C37/C40, P32
ULQ-12/10-D48N-C 12 10 90 130 ±0.25% ±0.25% 48 36-75 80/2.9 88% 90% C37/C40, P32
Performance Specifications and Ordering Guide ➀
ULQ-12/8-D24N-C ULQ-12/8-D24PL1-C ULQ-3.3/20-D24N-C ULQ-3.3/20-D24PL2-C
ULQ-12/8-D24NL1-C ULQ-3.3/15-D48N-C ULQ-3.3/20-D24NL2-C ULQ-5/15-D48N-C
ULQ-12/8-D24NL2-C ULQ-3.3/15-D48P-C ULQ-3.3/20-D24P-C ULQ-5/15-D48P-C